
MATH 241 
VECTOR CALCULUS 

SPRING 2016 

LIST OF ASSIGNMENTS 

The exercises in parentheses are to be handed in at the start of the following class. 

Tue. Feb. 2 9.3 # 6, (10), (16), 18, (22), 24
Thur. Feb. 4 9.4 # 8, (12), 20, (24), 28, (30)
Tue. Feb. 9 9.5 # (6), 8, (18), 20, (22)
Thur. Feb. 11 10.1 # (2), (6), 28 10.2 # 4, (10)
Tue. Feb. 16 QUIZ #1 10.2 # 16, (20), 32, (36)
Thur. Feb. 18 10.3 # (2), 4, (22), 24
Tue. Feb. 23 11.1 # 2, (6), (20), 22
Thur. Feb. 25 11.3 # (22), 30, (36), 46, (60), 80
Tue. Mar. 1 QUIZ #2 Handout 31.2 # 1, (2), (4), 7
Thur. Mar. 3 Handout 31.4 # 4, (7), (12), 13
Tue. Mar. 8 11.4 # 2, (4) 11.6 # 40, (44), 50
Thur. Mar. 10 11.6 # 8, (12), (24), (26), 32
Tue. Mar. 15 REVIEW FOR EXAM
Thur. Mar. 17 MIDTERM EXAM
Tue. Mar. 22 SPRING BREAK
Thur. Mar. 24 SPRING BREAK
Tue. Mar. 29 11.8 # (4), 8, 36, (38)
Thur. Mar. 31 12.1 # (4), 6 12.2 # (16), 22, (26)
Tue. Apr. 5 12.3 # 8, (24), 41, (50)
Thur. Apr. 7 Appendix H # 4, (6), 48 12.4 # (8), 12, (16)
Tue. Apr. 12 QUIZ #3    ——
Thur. Apr. 14 13.1 # 11 - 14 13.5 # (2), 8, (14), (16)
Tue. Apr. 19 13.2 # (2), 4, 8, (12)
Thur. Apr. 21 13.3 # 12, (16)
Tue. Apr. 26 13.4 # (2), (6), 8
Thur. Apr. 28 QUIZ #4 8.1 # (12), 14, (16), 22
Tue. May 3 ADVISING DAYS
Thur. May 5 8.2 # (12), 16, (32), (36), 50
Tue. May 10 8.3 # (18), 20, (24), 26 8.4 # (6), 8
Thur. May 12 8.5 # (4), (6), 8, (14), 16
Tue. May 17 8.7 # (6), 10, (18), 26
Thur. May 19 REVIEW FOR EXAM
Tue. May 24 FINAL EXAM


